PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
10/709975

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ron M. Bean	1999-06-14	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6000 Huntington Court NE		Cedar Rapids	IOWA	52402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 319-887-1372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024234

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Gregory G. Williams
DATE SIGNED:	2004-06-10

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-page-1.tif source=assignment-page-2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014721 FRAME: 0686

800012307

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to Hunter's Specialties, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Iowa, and having a principal place of business at 6000 Huntington Court NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa, 52402, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention for APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CALLING GAME and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by me on June 14, 1999, Serial No. 09/326,961, filed on June 7, 1999, and in and to the Letters Patent to be issued pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for said invention to said Hunter's Specialties, Inc., the same to be held by said Hunter's Specialties, Inc. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to the full end of the term

PATENT

Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 day of June, 1999.

RON M. BEAN

STATE OF IOWA)

COUNTY OF LINN)

On this _____day of June, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Ron M. Bean, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 12-5-9

PATENT REEL: 014721 FRAME: 0688